
2026 California State University of San Bernardino Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-6   Home: 1-3   Away: 0-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (70), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (2), Giesegh (2), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-30), Dominguez (6-7), Aguayo (5-8), Hernandez (3-3),
Colin (2-2), Rodriguez (2-3), Saunders (2-2), Garcia (1-1), Horton (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Alfaro, Eddie .643 6-4 14 8 9 2 0 2 10 17 1.214 5 1 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
25 Dominguez, Dom .417 7-7 24 11 10 2 0 3 10 21 .875 6 3 4 0 .576 0 0 0-0 35 3 1 .974
3 Nadeau, Keedan .296 7-6 27 4 8 3 0 1 2 14 .519 5 0 8 0 .406 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
16 Giesegh, Jeremy .227 7-7 22 13 5 0 0 3 7 14 .636 11 2 5 0 .514 0 0 3-3 12 1 0 1.000
13 Fregoso, Patrick .222 6-5 18 4 4 1 0 2 7 11 .611 3 3 3 0 .417 0 0 1-1 21 1 1 .957
2 Solano, Benji .222 7-4 18 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 3 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 6 2 .857
7 Valenzuela, Ramone .222 6-4 18 4 4 0 0 3 7 13 .722 1 1 8 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
24 Rodriguez, Juni .214 6-3 14 2 3 0 0 1 4 6 .429 2 2 3 0 .389 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Hurtado, Derek .091 7-3 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 3 0 7 0 .286 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
32 Chavez, Arthur 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Gonsalez, Michael .333 4-4 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 5 0 1 0 .571 0 1 0-0 4 7 0 1.000
9 Aguayo, Eric .222 4-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 1 0 .222 0 1 0-0 22 4 0 1.000
33 McKay, Alejandro .188 5-3 16 1 3 0 0 1 2 6 .375 2 1 6 0 .316 0 0 0-0 3 7 2 .833
20 Betanco, Noah .143 3-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
6 Pettingill, Tyson .133 5-4 15 2 2 0 0 1 5 5 .333 4 0 5 1 .300 1 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
29 Barto, Garret .077 5-5 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 3 1 7 0 .294 0 0 0-0 23 3 0 1.000
27 Saunders, Kailer .000 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
Totals .257 7-7 237 60 61 8 0 17 57 120 .506 53 14 63 2 .420 1 2 5-5 172 51 11 .953
Opponents .293 7-7 232 64 68 13 0 13 59 120 .517 30 4 67 2 .379 3 2 11-15 177 41 6 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Moreno, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cordeiro, Harrison 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 2 1 0 0 11 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0 0 0
35 Stewart, Quinn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Green, Wyatt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Alfaro, Jesse 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 0
27 Saunders, Kailer 6.30 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 9 7 4 14 0 0 2 .262 1 0 0 0 0
18 Horton, Chad 6.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .667 0 1 0 1 1
19 Bautista, Ethan 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
28 VerKuilen, Josh 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 6 5 3 2 0 0 0 .158 1 0 0 0 0
12 Hernandez, Devyn 9.35 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 9 9 3 12 2 0 1 .306 4 1 0 0 0
17 Rodriguez, Ivan 9.53 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 6 6 3 5 5 0 0 .391 0 0 0 1 0
15 Batzer, Conner 10.12 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 3 3 6 0 0 1 .273 1 0 0 0 0
14 Duran, Jojo 12.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 4 2 3 3 0 1 .389 1 0 0 0 0
26 Larson, Kaden 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
21 Garcia, Brian 16.20 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 1 3 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 1 1
36 Colin, Aidan 21.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
22 Finazzo, Kade 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
11 Herrera, Carter 33.75 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 2.2 11 10 10 1 1 3 0 4 .611 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.10 1-6 32 7 0 0 0 57.1 68 64 58 30 67 13 0 13 .293 9 4 1 3 2
Opponents 7.93 6-1 35 7 0 0 2 59.0 61 60 52 53 63 8 0 17 .257 7 14 0 1 2



2026 California State University of San Bernardino Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Barto, Garret 26 23 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Aguayo, Eric 26 22 4 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
3 Nadeau, Keedan 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Giesegh, Jeremy 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gonsalez, Michael 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Betanco, Noah 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Alfaro, Eddie 9 2 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pettingill, Tyson 8 6 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hurtado, Derek 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rodriguez, Ivan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 VerKuilen, Josh 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Herrera, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hernandez, Devyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Horton, Chad 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Garcia, Brian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Rodriguez, Juni 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dominguez, Dom 39 35 3 1 .974 0 6 1 .857 0 0
13 Fregoso, Patrick 23 21 1 1 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Solano, Benji 14 6 6 2 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 McKay, Alejandro 12 3 7 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Valenzuela, Ramone 7 1 4 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Saunders, Kailer 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Duran, Jojo 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bautista, Ethan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Moreno, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Batzer, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Finazzo, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Larson, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Alfaro, Jesse 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Chavez, Arthur 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cordeiro, Harrison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Stewart, Quinn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Colin, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Green, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 234 172 51 11 .953 10 22 8 .733 0 0
Opponents 224 177 41 6 .973 8 10 0 1.000 1 0


